ETAS ID: TM546741

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Seasons Home Products, LLC		03/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LPI, Inc.	
Street Address:	506 Twin Oaks Drive	
City:	Johnson City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5120199	TRUE ZONE	
Registration Number:	3326700	RELAXED LEG WALL	
Registration Number:	3349732	CHOICE WATER	
Registration Number:	3295152	COMFORT COVER	
Registration Number:	3326698		
Registration Number:	3221460	FULL CYCLE HYDROTHERAPY	
Registration Number:	3326234	ANYTEMP	
Registration Number:	3326051	ATERA SPAS	
Registration Number:	3190308	ULTIMATE POWER	
Registration Number:	3326233	FIRESIDE CHAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655840104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655840105

docketing@pittslake.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pitts & Lake, P.C. Address Line 1: PO Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0186

900520807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob G. Horton	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob G. Horton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=00544392#page1.tif		
source=00544392#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between Four Seasons Home Products, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, having an office at 6306 West Bell Road, Glendale, AZ 85308 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and LPI, Inc., Tennessee Corporation, having an office at 506 Twin Oaks Drive, Johnson City, TN 37601 (hereinafter "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the following:

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the registered and common law trademarks and service marks listed on **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter "the TRADEMARKS"), said right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS including, without limitation, all right, title and interest in and to any and all U.S. trademark registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, all common law rights in and to the TRADEMARKS, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the TRADEMARKS, all causes of action and claims for past damages with respect to the TRADEMARKS, all goodwill associated with the TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement.

Name: Other in Englands Name: Other is Felorios Date: 3-5-2019
Date: 3 5 2019
Date: 3 5 2019
0 1
0 1
2 ./
2
I.Pl. Inc.
By: 1/2/2
Name: NAUID THATCET
3 0 3 - 10
Date: 3-5-2019

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TRUE ZONE	5120199	January 10, 2017
RELAXED LEG WALL	3326700	October 30, 2007
CHOICE WATER	3349732	December 4, 2007
COMFORT COVER	3295152	September 18, 2007
(ATERA SYMBOL)	3326698	October 30, 2007
FULL CYCLE HYDROTHERAPY	3221460	March 27, 2007
ANYTEMP	3326234	October 30, 2007
ATERA SPAS	3326051	October 30, 2007
ULTIMATE POWER	3190308	December 26, 2006
FIRESIDE CHAT	3326233	October 30, 2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0189